## Montague County Bid #17-170

## **NORTH TEXAS CRUSHED STONE**

P.O. BOX 1477 GAINESVILLE, TX 76241 TEL: 940-665-9100

FAX: 940-665-9101

PIT LOCATION: 14 CR 460 GAINESVILLE, TX 76240

Grade 2 Flex Base	\$6.00
5" Minus (Oversized)	\$7.50
1" Utility Rock	\$8.50
1 ½" Drain Rock	\$8.50
5/8" Chat	\$8.50
5/8" Flex Base	\$7.00
Fines/Screenings	\$5.25

**CALL FOR AVAILABILITY** 

Cheryl Denton

Log Out

Entity

Dashboard

**North Texas Crushed Stone** 

DUNS: 080710526 CAGE Code: 7W1V1

Status: Active

14 CR 460 Gainesville, TX, 76240 ,

UNITED STATES

Expiration Date: 06/18/2018
Purpose of Registration: All Awards

**Entity Overview** 

Entity Registration

Core Data

Assertions

Reps & Certs

<u>POCs</u>

Reports

Service Contract Report

BioPreferred Report

Exclusions

Active Exclusions

Inactive Exclusions

Excluded Family Members

RETURN TO SEARCH

**Entity Registration Summary** 

Name: North Texas Crushed Stone Business Type: Business or Organization Last Updated By: Cheryl Denton Registration Status: Active Activation Date: 06/20/2017 Expiration Date: 06/18/2018

**Exclusion Summary** 

Active Exclusion Records? No

GSA

IBM v1.P.2.20170623-1606 WWW5 Search Records Data Access Check Status About Help

Disclaimers Accessibility Privacy Policy FAPIIS.gov GSA.gov/IAE GSA.gov USA.gov

## Montague County Bid #17-170

## **COOKE COUNTY CRUSHED STONE**

P.O. BOX 775
GAINESVILLE, TX 76241

TEL: 940-759-4104 FAX: 940-759-2929

PIT LOCATION: 8416 HWY 82 MUENSTER, TX 76252

Grade 2 Flex Base	\$6.00
5" Minus (Oversized)	\$7.50
1" Utility Rock	\$8.50
1 ½" Drain Rock	\$8.50
5/8" Chat	\$8.50
5/8" Flex Base	\$7.00
Fines/Screenings	\$5.25

**CALL FOR AVAILABILITY** 

Cheryl Denton

Log Out

## Entity Dashboard

## **COOKE COUNTY CRUSHED STONE INC**

8416 West Highway 82 Muenster, TX, 76252,

DUNS: 009753987 CAGE Code: 7W0L2

Status: Active

UNITED STATES

Expiration Date: 06/15/2018
Purpose of Registration: All Awards

## **Entity Overview**

Entity Registration

Core Data

Assertions

Reps & Certs

<u>POCs</u>

Reports

Service Contract Report

BioPreferred Report

<u>Exclusions</u>

Active Exclusions

Inactive Exclusions

Excluded Family Members

RETURN TO SEARCH

**Entity Registration Summary** 

Name: COOKE COUNTY CRUSHED STONE INC Business Type: Business or Organization Last Updated By: Cheryl Denton Registration Status: Active Activation Date: 06/19/2017 Expiration Date: 06/15/2018

**Exclusion Summary** 

**Active Exclusion Records?** No



IBM v1.P.2.20170623-1606 WWWS Search Records Data Access Check Status About Help Disclaimers Accessibility Privacy Policy FAPIIS.gov GSA.gov/IAE GSA.gov USA.gov

## Montague County Bid Sheet

Please fill out completely.	
1. Base Rock #1 PLEASE SEE ATTAC	CHED
γ(	//
2. Base Rock #2	
( (	//
3. Oversize Rock	
By: CANCE DE (SON) Company: MARTIN MARIETTA	
Attn: LANCE NECSON	
Attn: <u>LANCE NECSON</u> Address: <u>1503 LBJ FREEWAY</u> , 57E 400, E Telephone Number: <u>972 730 7069</u>	ALLAS, Tx 75234
Telephone Number: 972 730 7069	
Email address: CANCE, NELSON @ MARTIN MAK	ZIETTA, COM



## **Material Quotation**

Dallas, Tx 75234 1503 LBJ Freeway, Suite 400 North Texas Oklahoma District

Telephone (972) 730-7069

email: lance.nelson@martinmarietta.com

PO Mail Address: Attn: Tonya Waxier

1503 LBJ Freeway, Suite 400

Telephone (972) 647-3377 Dallas, Tx 75234

email: tonya.waxler@martinmarietta.com

Phone: Date: Company: Montague County

Bid #17-170

Location: Project ID

> Fax: Attention: Proposal #:

E-mail:

City: Montague County

Martin Marietta Materials propose to furnish the materials which are described below for the above referenced project subject to

the Terms and Conditions listed herein:							
MATERIAL	Quantity	Material	Freight	Fuel	Fuel	Total	
DESCRIPTION	ton	Price/ton	Price/Ton	SC %	Surcharge	Price/ton	Quarry/Yard
Type A Grade 1 Flex Base		\$ 7.25		0	\$	\$ 7.25	Chico
Gabion - 4x8		\$ 14.50		0	49	\$ 14.50	Chico
8x12 Rip Rap		\$ 19.00		0	\$	\$ 19.00	Chico
12x18 Rip Rap		\$ 20.00		0	€9	\$ 20.00	Chico
****							

\*\*\*See Terms and conditions on following page

\*Please add \$200/load for spreader bar. Aggregate price will increase by \$1.00 and cement \$5.00 12 months after date of this quote and each 12 months thereafter.

increased volume on the UP Rail System, Martin Marietta cannot assume liability for any UP delays. the rate quoted but cannot be held liable due to trucking rate increases or inadequate delivery performance. In addition, due to Delivered pricing is provided for budgetary purposes only. Martin Marietta will make a diligent effort to provide trucking at

contact your sales representative. \*Pricing based upon all quoted materials being purchased from Martin Marietta Materials. For individual pricing please

# \*\*See Terms and Conditions Note 7

## Terms and Conditions

- 1. This quotation will be valid for a period of time extending (30) days from the date set forth above. In order to make it a binding agreement, the Customer must accept all of its terms by signing and returning a copy to Martin Marietta within that period of time. Any quotation that is not signed and returned within thirty (30) days will lapse.
- the parties in writing. Note: As referenced in term (7) below, pricing may vary due to freight fuel surcharges or changes to haul rates. Customer will purchase such products from Martin Marietta, for the prices indicated, over the next following 12 month(s), or longer period of time if agreed to by 2. If the terms of this quotation are accepted, it will constitute an agreement under which Martin Marietta will sell the products shown to the Customer, and the
- 3. All products will meet the written specifications of the project referenced above, or, if no project is referenced, the customary specification of Martin Marietta for such products. No other specification will apply, including those relating to moisture. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE

DESCRIPTION ON THE FACE HEREOF

- conforms to customary industry practice. If deliveries are to occur at a jobsite, a safe and secure delivery area must be provided by the Customer. 4. All products will be delivered FOB at the particular facility of Martin Marietta indicated above, or as otherwise shown. Deliveries will occur in a manner that
- 5. The Customer will be responsible for all compaction and other preparatory work required at the jobsite prior to the placement of the products shown. Martin Marietta will not be responsible for any problems that may arise if such preparatory work is not properly performed
- 6. The prices set forth above are based upon the provisions of this quotation and the customary production and delivery practices of Martin Marietta. If the Customer hereafter requests action by Martin Marietta that is not customary, Martin Marietta will attempt to accommodate the request, subject to the following:
- Marietta will attempt to comply with such request and, if successful, will add the then standard prices of Martin Marietta for such trucks or trailers to the purchase A. If the Customer requests delivery FOB at the jobsite in trucks or trailers that are different from customary tractors with end or bottom dump trailers, Martin
- sufficient advance notice and a prior agreement with the Customer regarding additional charges for such services that will be added to the purchase price. B. If the Customer requests deliveries of products at right, or on weekends or holidays, Martin Marietta will attempt to comply with such requests, subject to
- delivery commencement, however, MMM cannot guarantee truck availability or firm haul rates during the duration of the quoted project even after 7. All pricing provided is FOB Martin Marietta Materials facility indicated. Delivery pricing is provided as an indication of delivery cost at the time of bid. MMM makes no guarantees as to the cost or availability of delivery at the time of this quotation. Delivery pricing will be negotiated with successful bidder upon project

retail on highway diesel prices. Demurrage charges will begin after the first hour of waiting at the delivery site and will be \$50/hour per truck charged at 30 For estimating purposes, the haul rate on this quotation would have a TFS of 1.25% for every \$0.10 of increase above \$4.00/gal on the first Monday of the month Material pricing from all MMM Rail Facilities is subject to Rail Fuel Surcharge (RFS). PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT A for RFS starting @ 4.00/gal The determination of any TFS increase will be established from the average diesel price of the Gulf Coast States as reported at <a href="https://www.tonto.eia.doe.gov">www.tonto.eia.doe.gov</a> weekly

- 8. The credit of the customer must be approved by Martin Marietta prior to delivery of any products. If approved, all payments will be due within 30 days
- governmental or court action, mechanical failures, inventory shortages, rail or truck transportation, and other similar events 9. All deliveries of products are subject to delays that may be experienced by Martin Marietta in connection with adverse weather conditions, strikes, war
- exemption certificate or other documentation properly indicating that such taxes should not be collected. 10. The Customer will be responsible for any taxes owed as a result of the sale of products hereunder unless the Customer provides Martin Marietta with a valid tax
- 11. These terms shall control the sale and purchase of the products shown and, when this quotation is fully signed, will constitute the entire agreement. They may not be modified or altered in any way unless approved in writing by an authorized representative of Martin Marietta. Any acceptance by the Customer that changes or adds to these terms will not be effective.

Lance Nelson

Sr Sales Representative

## Montague County Bid Sheet

Please fill out completely.
1. Base Rock #16.75
2. Base Rock #2 6.25
BASE ROCK #3 6.00
3. Oversize Rock 8.50
By:
Company: 1.R. THOMPSON, INC.
Contact Information
Attn:
Address:3500 N GRAND AVE, GAINESVILLE, TX 76240
Tolophone Number: 940 665-2533

Email address:

Log Out J.R. THOMPSON, INC.

Learn About Registration Status

How do I start a registration? What is Oraft status? What is Work in Prooress status? What is Submitted status? What is Active status? What is Expired status?

What if my entity fails TIN validation?
What if my entity fails CAGE Code validation? What if I still need help?

What's Next?

Find Your Registration in SAM

## **SAM Status Tracker**

## **Check Entity Registration Status**

### Page Description

You can quickly check an entity's registration status in SAM by entering a DUNS Number or CAGE Code. The SAM Status Tracker will show you the current status of that entity's most recent record, as well as tell you what steps are left to complete besed on why they are registering.

The SAM Status Tracker only returns the registration status for publicly-searchable registration records. If you are a Federal government user, select Search Records in the main navigation menu to view registrations or data that are not publicly available. Results are based on your account type and data access level.

### Use the SAM Status Tracker Nov

Check registration status by typing in a DURS Number Reset DUNS Number 011262909 Plus 4 (Optional)

> Or, check registration status by typing in a CAGE Code Search Reset CAGE Code

## JR THOMPSON INC

Status: Submitted

You submitted your registration on Jun 21, 2017. It is now being processed. Your taxpayer information was validated by the IRS. Your registration is pending assignment or validation of your CAGE Code. This can take up to ten business days. You will be notified by e-mail when that review is complete.



Core Date Completed







**POCs** 



Processing In Progress

Active



IBM v1.P.2.20170623-1606

WWW4

Search Records Data Access Check Status About

Help

Disclaimers Accessibility Privacy Policy

FAPIIS.gov GSA.gov/IAE GSA.gov USA.gov

## Montague County Rid Sheet

	Worklague County Dia Sheet
Please fill out comple	etely.
1. Base Rock #1	6.75 per you
2. Base Rock #2	650 per you
3 Oversize Rock	8 50 per Ton
3. Oversize Nock_	g Per Joir
`	
	_

By: Ohns & Mossendle	
Company: Johnny's Dozek Straite LLC	(MASSENGARE OUArry

**Contact Information** 

Attn: Johnny Massengale

Address: Po Box 3 Forestburg TX 76239

Telephone Number: 08KE 940-768-2211 (CCC 940-736-7703

Email address: johnny's Dozer service 10 wtiw, wet

From: samadmin@sam.gov

Sent: Monday, May 22, 2017 7:47 AM To: johnnysdozerservice1@ntin.net Cc: johnnysdozerservice1@ntin.net

Subject: Registration Activated for Johnny's Dozer Service, LLC / 080679332/ 7VFM4

This email was sent by an automated administrator. Please do not reply to this message.

Dear Johnny Massengale,

Congratulations! The registration for Johnny's Dozer Service, LLC / 080679332 / 7VFM4 is now active in the U.S. federal government's System for Award Management (SAM). If you did not provide a CAGE code during the registration process, one has been assigned and is provided above. You are now eligible for contracts, assistance awards, and to do business with the federal government as determined by your Entity's profile. Important: The Periodic Update Requirement Date for the registration is 19-MAY-18. You must renew the registration by this date to remain active. In addition, you may continue to invite additional users by following the below steps:

- \* Login to SAM using a valid Username and Password
- \* Select "Manage Entity Users" from the left-hand navigation menu
- \* Select "Invite User" from the left-hand navigation menu
- \* Select the desired Entity
- \* Provide invitee's email address
- \* Assign Role(s) to be associated with the user account
- \* Click Submit

All invitees will receive an email message from SAM with instructions on how to complete the process.

For assistance, please contact the Federal Service Desk at <u>www.fsd.gov</u> or by telephone at <u>866-606-8220</u> (toll free) or at <u>334-206-7828</u> (internationally).

Thank you,
The System for Award Management (SAM) Administrator
\${EMAIL\_URL\_TO\_SAM\_HOMEPAGE}

## **INVITATION TO BID**

BID #17-170

BID TITLE: SEALED BIDS FOR BASE ROCK #1, #2, AND OVERSIZE ROCK

The period of the bid will be for one year from the acceptance of the bid. We also reserve the right to accept or reject any or all bids as to be considered for the best interest of the county. A copy of the company's current SAM registry must be attached to all bids to be eligible for bidding.

Sealed Bids will be received in the Montague County Auditor's Office until Monday, July 10, 2017, at 8:45 A.M. Bids will be formally awarded in Commissioners Court on Monday, July 10, 2017, at 9:00 A.M. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Montague Texas.

Please send **SEALED** bids to Montague County Auditor Jennifer Essary either by mail at PO Box 56, Montague, Texas 76251 or in person at the Montague County Auditor's Office, Jennifer Essary in the Montague County Courthouse in Montague, Texas.

For questions please contact any Montague County Commissioner.

Montague County reserves the right to accept any bids or reject all bids and to waive any irregularities.